Specifications
Power Required None - self powered
Output Switch Isolated solid state switch
Switch Rating N.O.: 0.15A @ 240 VAC/VDC,
N.C.: 0.20A @ 135 VAC/VDC
Off State Leakage <10 µA
Response Time 120 ms
Hysteresis, Approx 5% of setpoint

N. C. SPLIT CORE 1.75 to 150 A 150 A 400 A 1000 A
Ranges & Maximum Amps
Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
ACS150 SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. Run the wire to be monitored
through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 14 AWG copper
wires.
B. Ensure load matches the
output shown on the sensor
label.
4. Use the potentiometer to adjust
setpoint .
eroCdexiF-F
eroC-tilpS-S
A C S 150 - A E - F
SENSOR TYPE
S - Switch, single extended range
AC current operated
RANGE
Up to 150 A
E - AC/DC
OUTPUT (Solid State Switch)
CASE STYLE
VOLTAGE
A - Normally Open, 0.15A, 240 VAC/VDC
C - Normally Closed, 0.20A , 135 VAC/VDC
ACS150 - Inst - Rev 3 0311 P-N 392500218
Monitored Amps
Output Smart-LED
(if present)N.O.
None or less than minimum OPEN OFF
Below Trip level OPEN SLOW (2 Sec)
Above Trip level CLOSED FAST (0.5 Sec)
Troubleshooting
1. SSeennssoorr  iiss  aallwwaayyss  ttrriippppeedd
A. The setpoint may be too low.
Turn pot CCW to increase setpoint.
B. Switch has been overloaded and contacts are burned
out.
Check the output load, remembering to include
inrush on inductive loads (coils, motors, ballasts).
2. SSeennssoorr  wwiillll  nnoott  ttrriipp
A. The setpoint may be too high.
Turn pot CW to decrease setpoint.
B. Split Core models: The core contact area may be dirty.
Open the sensor and clean the contact area.
C. Monitored current is below minimum required.
Loop the monitored wire several times through the
aperture until the “sensed” current rises above
minimum.
Sensed Amps = (Actual Amps) x (Number of Loops).
Count loops on the inside of the aperture.
D. Switch has been overloaded and contacts are burned
out.
Check the output load, remembering to include
inrush on inductive loads (coils, motors, ballasts).
Description
ACS150 Series are self-powered, solid-state current-
operated switches which trigger when the current level
sensed through the aperture exceeds the adjusted